
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

ICB Contract Award Notice

Project Name:    Foundations for Competitiveness and Growth Jamaica 
Country:    Jamaica
Project Number:    8408- JM
Implementing Entity:  Planning Institute of Jamaica
Reference No.:    FCG/SUP/017
Assignment Title:    Fibre-Optic Transmission and Networking Equipment for Broadband Network
Contract signature date:  Lot 1 – June 23, 2021 |Lot 2 – Not Awarded |Lot 3 – June 30, 2021
Contract Duration:    Lot 1 – 20 weeks |Lot 2 – n/a  |Lot 3 – 6 weeks

Scope of Contract: Supply of Lot 3: Fibre Modules as follows:
Generic Fiber Transceivers – (92)

Bidders’ names Productive Busi-
ness Solutions 

Limited

SynCon Technologies 
Limited

Innovative Cor-
porate Solutions 
Company Limited

Cable & Wireless 
Jamaica Limited

Address: 51 St. Lucia Ave-
nue, Kingston 5

3 Oxford Terrace, 
Kingston 5

18 Cargill Ave-
nue, Kingston 10

2-6 Carlton Cres-
cent, Kingston 10

Country: Jamaica Jamaica Jamaica Jamaica

Status: Awarded Firm Evaluated Firm Evaluated Firm Evaluated Firm
Price as read out US$9,400.47 US$15,618.82 US$53,367.68 US$13,606.85  
Final Evaluation Price US$9,401.48 US$13,581.60 US$46,406.68 US$11,832.04
Signed Contract Price US$9,401.48 n/a n/a n/a

Other Bidder(s) 

Consultants’ names Royale Computers & 
Accessories Limited

Appliance Traders Limited PBS Technologies (Jamaica) 
Limited

Address: 16 South Avenue, Kings-
ton 10

35 Half Way Tree Road 
Kingston 5

32 Beechwood Avenue, 
Kingston 5

Country: Jamaica Jamaica Jamaica
Price as read out: US$34,797.26 US$91,225.37 US$236,231.71
Final Evaluation 
Price: n/a n/a n/a

Reason for non- 
evaluation: Non-Responsive Bid Non-Responsive Bid Non-Responsive Bid


